
RESOLUTION 2024-53 

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TABERNACLE, 

COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY 

AW ARD ING CONTRACT FOR 
DEMOLITION OF THE FORMER TOWN HALL BUILDING 

WHEREAS, the Township Committee has received sealed proposals for work to be 
performed for the Demolition of the Former Town Hall in Tabernacle Township; and 

WHEREAS, NJSA 40A: 11-4 states that a contract, the cost of which would exceed 
$40,000 in a fiscal year, shall be awarded only after public advertising for bids and bidding 
therefore; and 

WHEREAS, there has been public advertisement for bids and the Township Engineer has 
received and opened bids on Friday, March 22, 2024 for the purpose of awarding a contract for the 
aforementioned purpose and has advised that a certain entity is the lowest, qualified responsible 
bidder for said contract and has recommended that the Municipality award said contract or reject 
bids within sixty (60) days as required by NJSA IOA:11-4; and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified funds in the amount of $ 
(Appropriation No.: C-044-55-917) 

NOW, THEREFORE; BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the 
Township of Tabernacle, in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey, as follows: 

1. That the Chief Financial Officer hereby declares that there are sufficient funds available 
for the aforesaid purpose, and the Township Committee hereby directs that the hereinafter 
expenditure be charged against: Capital. 

2. That the Township Committee, for the aforementioned reasons, hereby declares that 
is the lowest qualified bidder for the aforementioned contract and hereby awards a contract 
to the said entity for the aforesaid purpose for the amount of 
$ in accordance with the te1ms and conditions of the Bid Proposal, the Notice to 
Bidders and Specifications, copies of which are on file in the Office of the Township Clerk and 
available for public inspection during regular business hours. 

3. The award to is consistent with the legal requirements of the lowest responsible 
bidder, which conforms, to all specification requirements and applicable statutory 
prov1s10ns. 

4. That the Township committee hereby directs the Township Clerk to return the bid 
securities to the following unsuccessful bidders in accordance with NJSA 40A: 11-4: 

5. That the Township Committee hereby directs the Township Mayor and Clerk execute any 
contract documents which are necessary to effectuate the terms of this Resolution and 
which shall be prepared by or reviewed by the Office of the Township Attorney. 

fjabr
Highlight



Adopted: March 25, 2024 

Maryalice Brown, RMC 
Township Clerk/ Administrator 

Moved :Seconded 

McNaughton 
Sprague 
Moore 
Stone 
Hartman 

CERTIFICATION 

Mark Hartman 
Mayor 

Vote on Adoption 
Ayes Navs Absent Abstam 

I, Maryalice Brown, Township Clerk of the Township of Tabernacle, do hereby certify that the above is a true and 
correct copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Mayor and Township Committee at its Regular Meeting held on 
March 25, 2024 

Maryalice Brown, RMC 
Township Clerk/Administrator 

fjabr
Highlight


